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DC-WFS200C-AP-PC - InstaliShield Wizard )

Welcome to the InstallShield Wizard for
DC-WFS200C-AP-PC

The InstallShield Wizard will install
DC-WFS200C-AP-PC on your computer. To
continue, click Next.

Back [ Hext > | [ Cancel |
———

[Next]Z9) I L TAVARMN—ILEEDHFET .
DC-WFS200C-AP-PC - InstaliShield Wizard [

Setup Type
Select the setup type to install.

Please select a setup type.

All program features will be installed. (Requires the most
disk space.

) Cugtom

[H Select which program features you want installed. Recommended
If@_ for advanced users.
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DC-WFS200C-AP-PC - InstaliShield Wizard [

Ready to Install the Program i
The wizard is ready to begin installation.

Click Install to begin the installation.

If you want to review or change any of vour installation settings, click
Back. Click Cancel to exit the wizard.

[ <Back [f Install J|[ Cancel |
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DC-WFS200C-AP-PC - InstallShield Wizard

InstalIShield Wizard Complete

The InstallShield Wizard has successful ly
instal led DC-WFS200C-AP-PC. Click Finish to exit
the wizard.
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rGet IP & Connect
Device

Ip Serial Connect
192.168.0.231 (1) 002001 (2) connect(3)
192.168.0.234 002004 Connect
192.168.0.235 002005 Connect
192.168.0.236 002006 Connect
192.168.0.238 002008 Connect
192.168.0.240 002010 Connect

(_6)[ Get Remote IP ] OK




4—3. f&WHL7=WFS200C (HIfEER) D55, &RIZTS WFS200C (HIfHER) Z=BIRIT S
[A=a—/N\—1%&9)yILFET, [Setting Sensor]—IlAdd Sensor ZERLET,

- DC-WFS200C-AP-PC
Setting | View Tool Help
Display Mode
DY 100 po-vcoceiiniienns
Setting Sensor » Get IP & Connection
: Add Sensor ]
Map File > [
Program » i
TEROFRLGEENRRINET
[acd =5
No. b3 Msg |
f: 3 192.168.0.231 010001
2 192.168.0.232 010002
3 192.168.0.233 010003
4 192.168.0.234 010004
5 192.168.0.235 010005
B 192.168.0.236 010006
7 192.168.0.237 010007
B8 192.168.0.238 010008
9 192.168.0.239 010009
10 192.168.0.240 010010
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No.: ] LJ IP: ] j

-Save Data Folder Info -

& new sensor " old sensor
Folder Name: | Folder Name: I _J
~Humidity Alarm Limit- ~Temperature Alarm Limit -

High Limit: 190-0 HigE; Pt ]70'0

Low Limit: 130-0 EpviibiiE ]15'0
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Save Data Folder Info
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@ new sensof ———— @ —— old sensor
=
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Folder Name: Folder Name:
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Save Data Folder Info

& new sensor ¢ old sensor
Folder Name: (2001 Folder Name: I _J
Humidity Alarm Limit Temperature Alarm Limit

High Limit: [90.0 High Limit: |70-0

Low Limit: |35.0 Low Limit: |20L0

OK
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Humidity Alarm Limit => Low Limit: 35.0 [ZZEBELTULVET,
TBEM 35% &Y /INSKAE o FBEIZ Alarm EREYFET,
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REM 20°CkYINELIESTFFIZ Alarm ETZYFET,
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[ Setting | View Tool Help

Display Mode
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Setting Sensor » Get IP & Connection
Map File ) Add Sensor
| Program i Sleep ]
5 Baselnfo
— = 40 t .................

- FREEEARR SN D DT,
DOWFS200C (HIfEH) %A Y —7E— FE (Enable) &7 27 HIFEIEE— K (Disable) %
IR L ET,
QMR ZRE LET, (BN : 1~60 47)
A Y —7%F— R (Enable) Zi#R L7255, Time TixE DK, WFS200C (HlIfEES) 134K
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[=-Computer No.

2 AM232
3 AM232
4 AM232
5 AM232
6 AM232
7 AM232
8 AM232
9 AM232
10 AM232

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Battery(V)
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*Model : WFS200S IZfEAL TS Y —IC DETILEZERLTLET,
-Name : WFS200C & #kRFICEXELI-AALI-LRITT,
-Battery(v):WFS200C E CRIENEE TS, WFS200C [CiEfrah =/ \yT) — DB HEHERLET,
-Time RBEMEHASh-BREERLTVLET,

*Humidity : EHAIEN=/EETY, Temperature:

i

FHAISNIZRETY

*Graph: D7) w09 HLEEED WFS200C 2L TRELIZEE - BEET—20DV 575K RLET,
(TH TOzxRTEOET] 23H8)

-Alarm:WFS200C S ERFICIEELIZRE - EE D LR - TREZB R AENFHASNIIGEIZRTEINET,
Alarm DXFEEZTILI) VDT HERR—UTIQERFHEDE @ INRRSNET,

—
DC-WFS200C-AP-PC [E=SEE
Setting View Tool Help
m No. | Model Name Battery(V) Time Humidity | Temperature | Graph | Alarm
2001 1 AM232 2001 100%{  2017-10-03 11:21:02 58.8% 26.8c__ - ]| Alarm
2002 2 AM232 2002 100%{@@  2017-10-03 11:20:10 58.7% 26.2°C (ma— @
2003 3 AM232 2003 100%{  2017-10-03 11:19:14 56.9% 266Cc( - ] -
2004 4 AM232 2004 100%@@  2017-10-03 11:21:04 57.1% 266C - ] -
2005 5 AM232 2005 100%{E@  2017-10-03 11:21:07 55.7% 267°C ([~ ) -
2006 6 AM232 2006 100%{@@  2017-10-03 11:21:01 58.1% 265c - ] -
2007 7 AM232 2007 100%@@  2017-10-03 11:21:28 57.3% 266Cc__ = 1§ -
2008 8 AM232 2008 100%@@  2017-10-03 11:21:03  57.6% 60c(C = ) -
2009 9 AM232 2009 100%{  2017-10-03 11:20:34 62.2% 267c_= ] Alarm_
2070 10 AM232 2010 2017-10-03 11:20:57 56.8% 270c(_ = ) -3
@
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QERTEOEMR
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Alarm Data &
Name Time Humidity I Temperature I
2001 2017-09-28 14:06:00 99.6% 33.4°C
2001 2017-09-28 14:09:07 99.8% 31.0°C
2001 2017-09-28 14:12:14 99.8% 29.3°C
2001 2017-09-28 14:15:22 98.6% 28.3°C
\
Humidity Temperature
Clear Alarm
High Limit: 90.0% High Limit: 70.0°C
imit* imit: % \
Low Limit: 30.0% Low Limit: 1505 Set Limit

*Clear Alarm #7V)vIF BERREINTLVS Alarm T—2F9YT7LET,
‘Set Limit #9093 5LEE-BRED LR - FTRIEDKEEENERRINEZELEENARETT,
BREZZEER.OKEV)VITHEERBNRBEINET,

-
Lirit

==

[~ Humidity Alarm Limit

-Temperature Alarm Limit

High Limit:

High Limit:
Low Limit: |35-0

Low Limit:

OK ‘ Cancel ]

]70.0

|25.0

e

—ETHEQD Alarm BEZRRLIEEHSIE. FRR—UQD K32 Alarm RROXENBELYET,

@WFS200C L CHRIENDEETT ., WFS200C ICHEficn BRBBEELN/N\vT)—DIGE. EEBRT
MNHEZRHEFT, LBAR0%ELENIE WFS200C (FENMEZZILELTLESD CTRIBE T —2ZFEFH ELL

BYFEY,
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4—10. Alarm *—)LER/FT 5,
TAZa—N—1%9)9ILET, [Tool]—TAlarm MailJZ#ERLFET .

Tool | Help

Alarm Mail
Print 4

LITOHRBEEARTEINDAD T, Alarm A — )ILEERDOHRTEEZTLVET .
Alarm *—)L% Alarm Limit TERELEE -EED LR - TRIENSHNDIEZFEHRILI-EEIZ. BiFInT-
A— LT RLRIEICA—ILTEIT DHERETT,

‘
Alarm Mail @

Mail SMTP Server:

SMTP Server Port:

Mail Account:

Mail To:

Password: |

Mail interval: Minute

A

Mail SMTP Server: SMTP £ {EA— LY —/\DBRZANLET,

SMTP Server Port: SMTP #E{EA— LY —/NTEHAT S Port No FAKILFET,
Mail Account: A— L7 AU bE AALET,

Password: T A= LT HIUEDINRT—FEAALET,

Mail To:Alarm A—)LZEETHMHEFDA—ILTFLRAZAHALET .

Mail interval : Alarm A—)LZ X {59 AREREADLET . (BAL:5)

X EFRRTEDFEMICOVTIE, A=V EBE XL, BHOTONAF—IZZHERET U,
KIETDIRELLTO SSL/TLS HFDHEHKOESIESN =/ AR —REEIZIETHIELTLERE A,

KETDAND OO0 T [Test IRIVEIIVILET . TAM—ILAEEENETS,
SESEIC Alarm TRARA— )LHNEESNF-FZFEZEL TTELY,

p. 17



KT ARA—)LDIEE

AEFEICRDODEUT DI IBEEARTINET DTHEEIIDRTEEZLES .
Bl xREVEI)VILTCDEEZLT FALEY .

-
Mail Test

reply-type=original
Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit
X-MSMail-Priority: Normal
Importance: Normal
X-Mailer: Hi-Sensor Mail 16.4.3505.912
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Hi-Sensor V16.4.35

test mail 2017-10-03 11:07:26

250 ok 1506996457 qp 8332

QuIT

221 XXXXX ne.jp

Mail was send successfully.D

< | m »

m

)

XAlarm TRARA— L& LT ORBTEESNET .

=%, Alarm

=& "Y.yano”

535 "suzuki "

test mail 2017-10-03 11:07:26 |

KEIRD Alarm A—)LAXIILUT DHRGRBETEESNET

Alarm
=) "Y.yano"

=% Alarm

5% "suzuki”

001, 2017-09-28 14:06:00, H=99. 6%,
2001, 2017-09-28 14:09:07, H=99. 8%,
2001, 2017-09-28 14:12:14, H=99. 8%,

01, 2017-09-28 14:15:22, H=98. 6%,

T=33.4C
T=31. 0°C AL
T=29.3C

T=28.3C

« =) "H.aoyagi"
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4—11. Help A=a—
[A=a3—/\—1&kY. THelpl—TlClear History Data |z &RLET,

(&

DC-WFS200C-AP-PC s B

Setting View Tool [Help|

—

[ Clear History Data ]
About Version

" TFEREEARTINEYS,

MYes |Z&:EIRT DL, REBH-MELEE-BET 2 I+ TEQOETHEATIOYSLERTLET,
TEBEE,

COMEDRZICERDR FEE5E FUAVAMLETAETOVSLARVT—ENTLICAIBREINES,
MBEX v EILT BIZIE TNoIZD )y ILTTELY,
rWaming &‘

All data are removed when I carry out
Do you carry it out?

o |

TAZa—/\—]&Y, THelpJ—TAbout Version |Z:&IRLET, CDTATSLDN—D30EFRRLET .
[ About DC-WFS200C-AP-pC R =)

/] DC-WFS200C-AP-PC, Version 1.0.16
) Copyright (C) 2017.09.29

BE5E XTOTSLDFTUA VA=)
*RA—bAZa— 2TOTOYTSLEYTEDHRIZ Uninstall Z:ERLET
-Uninstall f2[3 Tl&, IRESNF-T—2O—EHOEEFRMITHBRSNERE A, 2TEHETIIE., 7t
[Help]—TClear History Data ] D ALIEZE{T>THS Uninstall LTLEEELY,

. data-link
: Ry hJ—%
. DC-WFS200C-AP-PC
.2 DC-WFS200C-AP-PC.exe = (.
BY Uninstall |




FTO6E (0&A

A BE - EBEORMET—INRTINFHA,

A1: TSetting Sensor]—TIGet IP & Connection |ZiEIRL . ¥ L71=- WFS200C H¥ CONNECT JREE
EIESTUVANHERLTTEL, REHIKETHMNIL, CONNECT HKREEICHHDERERLET,
RIEE Y —WFS200S NEEL-XIE, REGAEEZRELTVSIBEEIATOISL L
TRINSINGLLGYFET,

RIEE QA ERRFRAZBLTOETFRE, FLOLVAIEEERRSNER A,
BREEEHERLTTEL,

Q2: [Setting] —Map File]-TOpen] TRIDERDE YR I YT I7/LEER - RRS B TOELIA.
TIZRIBEF. ESLFETH?

A2: [Setting]—IMap File]-TOpen | CTFiLEIEZ R RLSBRIVEHIT(Z Picture Path 1§
ZZEADFETIOKIRELEI )Y ILTTEL,

f Picture ;J- E ]

Picture Path: ‘ @

2k SRS

Q3: ARTOAUSLETUAVAL—)LLELEZM RELIZT =20 E LTS LITTMN?

A3:  TUAVRR—=ILEZITEITSE. TAT S LIFBIBRINET A IELI-T—IOEREED
FRITEYVET ., 2 TEBEITIBEAIL. THelpl —TClear History Data ] ZiEIRL . Yes &
BATETOT—RZHIBRRICTOTSLET VA RR—ILLTLIZELY,

Q4: ARTOYSLEEHD PC TRIFFIZAEIL WFS200S (IHIER) DT —42%MEB T AE(XFAEETT M ?
Ad: HEFEA, BIET S WFS200S GHIEIER) (XL CRIBCBIMERIREAR AT OS S LK1 DT,

Q5: ATATILAEELTLSPC D IPZERLILT AR R ALRYELT,
A5:  WFS200C (#l1#128)IZ(Z. BIEEFETHAHPC D IP PRLANREIN TS A, FEEDLETEMN
WEITIRYET,
— B £T® WFS200C (#1H328) DEIJRZ OFF/ON L.
M4—2. ¥ -@ IS ATREZAR WFS200C (Il fEIER) D&t 1D® D FIEZFTL Y. WFS200C (i #E128)
BIOEEEFIPPO)DIPEERTILELNHYFET,
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